

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR

MARY C. MAYHEW SECRETARY

Home | About Us | Medicaid | Licensure & Regulation | Report Fraud | Report Medicaid Issue/Complaint

FLORIDA MEDICAID

A Division of the Agency for Health Care Administration

Florida Medicaid Health Care Alert February 11, 2020

Provider Type(s): All Vagus Nerve Stimulators

Reminder: fact sheet for Vagus Nerve Stimulators when implanted in a hospital or ambulatory surgical center setting

The Agency for Health Care Administration (Agency) website provides a link to the Vagus Nerve Stimulator (VNS) Reimbursement Fact Sheet. The device billing information was effective in the fee-for-service delivery system November 2, 2017. The fact sheet may be found on the <u>Agency's Institutional Reimbursement web page</u>.

Information includes:

- Device codes, surgical codes, and reimbursement rates
- Instructions on complete and partial device replacements

If you have any questions regarding VNS reimbursement please call Medicaid Policy at (850) 412-4003.

QUESTIONS? FLMedicaidManagedCare@ahca.myflorida.com

COMPLAINTS OR ISSUES? ON LINE http://ahca.myflorida.com/Medicaid/complaints/| CALL 1-877-254-1055 -

The Agency for Health Care Administration is committed to its mission of providing "Better Health Care for All Floridians." The Agency administers Florida's Medicaid program, licenses and regulates more than 48,000 health care facilities and 47 health maintenance organizations, and publishes health care data and statistics at www.FloridaHealthFinder.gov. Additional information about Agency initiatives is available via Facebook (AHCAFlorida), Twitter (@AHCA FL) and <a href="YouTube(/AHCAFlorida).